
HLL Mother & Child Care Hospitals Limited 
 

 
HLL/HMC/Hospital Furniture/18-19/ Amdt.1/003 dated 18.04.2018                 Page 1 of 1 

Amendment No. 1 
 

Date: 18/04/2018 
 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document. 
 
Ref: Tender no. HLL/HMC/Hospital Furniture/18-19/003 dated 13.04.2018 
 
 
The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender. 
 

 
SECTION-VII 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Sl. No 01  Hospital Bed 

Existing specification: 
7. Wheels 
a) The bed shall be mounted on four numbers Thermoplastic, Rubber,  Polyurethane with nylon center 
castors of 100mm x 32mm & shall be made out of semi round rubber hardness 85/90, Pressed fitted over 
the virgin polyamide pulling. 
 
Read as: 

a) The bed shall be mounted on four numbers Thermoplastic, Rubber,  Polyurethane with nylon 
center castors of 100mm to 125mm x 32mm & shall be made out of semi round rubber hardness 
85/90, Pressed fitted over the virgin polyamide pulling. 
 
All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 
 
Note: 
1. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 

date and time of submission of tenders. 
 


